
  
 
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
FOR:  City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals         ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: November 15, 2022 
 
REGARDING: 44175 W 12 Mile Road, Parcel # 50-22-15-200-112 (PZ22-0053) 
 
BY:   Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Applicant 
Billy Downs – Ford’s Garage Novi                       
 
Variance Type 
Sign Variance 
 
Property Characteristics 
Zoning District:   This property is zoned Regional Center (R-C)  
 
Location:   East of Novi Road, south of Twelve Mile Road 
 
Parcel #:    50-22-15-200-112 
 
Request  
The applicant is requesting several variances from the City of Novi Sign Ordinance from Section 28-
5(a) for an additional wall sign (2 wall signs permitted, variance of 1 sign) also from section 28-
5(b)(1)a.  variance request for the additional sign to be 134 square feet (65 square feet maximum 
allowed, variance of 69 square feet). This property is zoned Regional Center (R-C) 
 
:   
 
 
 
 
 
The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions: 
 
I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ22-0053, sought by Billy Downs – Ford’s Garage 
Novi, for ________________________________ because Petitioner has shown practical difficulty 
including ______________requiring  _____________________on the basis of any of the following: 
 

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and 
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unique to the property and do not result from conditions that exist generally in the city 
or that are self-created including 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
b. That the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the 

property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to 
attain a higher economic or financial return because 
________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
c. That the grant of relief would be offset by other improvements or actions, such as 

increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will result in an 
improvement of the property or the project 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
d. That construction of a conforming sign would require the removal or significant 

alteration of natural features on the property 
because_________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
e. the grant of relief will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or 

unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in 
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding 
properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter 
because________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
The variance granted is subject to: 

 
1. _____________________________________________________________. 
2. ________________________________________________________________. 
3. ________________________________________________________________. 
4. ________________________________________________________________. 
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I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ22-0053, sought by Billy Downs – Ford’s Garage 
Novi, for_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has not 
shown practical difficulty because: ________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________. 
 

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are not exceptional 
and/or  unique to the property and/or that result from conditions that exist generally 
in the city or that are self-created including 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
b. That the failure to grant relief will not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the 

property and/or will not result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or 
inability to attain a higher economic or financial return because 
________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
c. That the grant of relief would not be offset by other improvements or actions, such as 

increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will not result in 
an improvement of the property or the project 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
d. That construction of a conforming sign would not require the removal or significant 

alteration of natural features on the property 
because_________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
e. the grant of relief will  result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or 

unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will not result in 
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding 
properties, and is inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter 
because________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at 
(248) 347-0417. 
 
Larry Butler - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi 
 















NOT IN SCOPE

NOT IN SCOPE

SCALE : 1/8"=1'-0"3 - RENDERED ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/8"=1'-0"2 - BUILDING ELEVATION - NEW

SCALE : 1/8"=1'-0"1 - BUILDING ELEVATION - DEMO
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REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING BRICK
FOR NRW STRUCUTRE CONNECTION
AND NEW INTERIOR FINSIH

DEMOLISH EXISTING FABRIC AWNING
AND STRUCTURE

GC TO DEMOLISH AND CAP EXISTING
GOOSE NECK LIGHT FIXTURES

REMOVE EXISTING PANEL WAINSCOT
STONE AT BASE OF BUILDING

GC TO DEMOLISH EXISTING STORE
FRONT SYSTEM AND DOOR IN ITS
ENTIRETY

REMOVE EXISTING PANEL WAINSCOT
STONE AT BASE OF BUILDING

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING BRICK
FOR NRW STRUCUTRE CONNECTION
AND NEW INTERIOR FINSIH

GC TO DEMOLISH EXISTING STORE
FRONT SYSTEM AND DOOR IN ITS
ENTIRETY

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING BRICK
FOR NRW STRUCUTRE CONNECTION
AND NEW INTERIOR FINSIH

GC TO DEMOLISHEXISTING METAL
CANOPY SYSTEM BACK TO EXTERIOR
OF BUILDING SHELL

DEMOLISH EXISTING FABRIC AWNING
AND STRUCTURE

GC TO DEMOLISH EXISTING DOOR IN
ITS ENTIRETY
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3D IMAGERY ARE FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.
PLEASE REFER TO 2D DWGS IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR.

ANY AND ALL SIGNAGE DEPICTED WITHIN THESE DRAWING IS SCHEMATIC IN NATURE. ANY APPROVAL RECEIVED FOR
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY SIGN OR SIGN STRUCTURE. SIGNAGE
• • • • •• • • • • • •• •• • •• • • • • •• • • •• • •• • •• • •• • • • •• • •• • • •• • • • •• • • • • •• • • • • • • • •• •• • •• • • • ••• • • •• • • • • • • • •• •• • • • • ••
INCLUDING STRUCTURES, ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A SEPARATE APPLICATION AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED THROUGH
THE BUILDING PERMIT PROCESS FOR REVIEW.

TYPE INDICATION TYPE INDICATION

EX-1 EX-2

TYPE INDICATION

KEY ITEM MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EX-1 WALL

FINISH
DRYVIT STUCCO/EFIS PAINTED WALL FINISH

EX-2 WALL
FINISH

MERIDIAN BRICK OLD WILLIAMSBURG
[FACE BRICK]

WALL FINISH

EXT. PAINT
COLOR

SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6258 TRICORN [BLACK] FN: EXTERIOR
EGGSHELL

EXT. PAINT
COLOR

SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6386 NAPERY [CREAM COLOR]
EXTERIOR BODY
FN: EXTERIOR EGGSHELL

EX-5 GARAGE DOOR HIGH LIFT OPERABLE GARAGE
DOOR

FN: DARK BRONZE
SEE A9.1 FOR SPECIFICATIONS

EX-6 STOREFRONT
DOOR

SEE SCHEDULE STORE FRONT DOOR WITH
FORDS GARAGE SCREEN

FN: DARK BRONZE
SEE A9.1 FOR SPECIFICATIONS

EXT. PAINT
COLOR

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CUSTOM RED [CUSTOM RED]
EXTERIOR TRIM COLOR
FN: EXTERIOR SEMI GLOSS

EXT. PAINT
COLOR

SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 312 CROWN HILL YELLOW [GOLD]
EXTERIOR TRIM COLOR
FN: EXTERIOR SEMI GLOSS

EX-10 METAL AWNING TBD REMANUFACTURED TIE BACK
AWNING

TRICORN BLACK

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

ELEVATION NOTES

EXTERIOR MATERIAL TYPE AND SPECIFICATION
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PORTION OF EXISITNG FACADE TO REMAIN.

CONTROL JOINT

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH. - SEE SCHEDULE

BUILDING SIGNAGE  - APPLIED TO EXTERIOR OF WALL -  SEE SPECIFICATIONS BY SIGNAGE MANUFACTURER
FOR  INSTALLATION. PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

BRICK TRIM

FRAMED STUCCO COLUMNS W/ FACE BRICK BASE TYP. - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DETAILS

STUCCO TRIM TYP. AT COLUMN LOCATIONS. - SEE A8.1 FOR DETAILS

FRAME COLUMN BASE AT SLAB WITH FACE BRICK FINISH. - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION.

MTL. GARAGE DOOR W/ GLASS PANELS

METAL RAILING

BLACK METAL AWNING

PARAPET CAP

ALUM. STOREFRONT WINDOW AND DOOR SYSTEM.

GLASS AND ALUMINUM EXTERIOR DOUBLE DOOR.

NOT USED

NOT USED

21 BRONZE WATER SPOUTS AT PORCH, ENTRY, AND TAKE OUT ROOF COLUMNS [SEE ROOF PLAN TO
COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS]

22 MTL. ROOF SCUPPER AND DOWN SPOUT [SEE ROOF PLAN FOR FINAL LOCATIONS]

23 MTL. ROOF OVER FLOW SCUPPER [SEE ROOF PLAN TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS]

ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING [SEE RCP FOR TYPE AND LOCATION]. TOP OF LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE PLACED 2"
BELOW TRIM BAND ON ALL COLUMNS. NO PART OF THE LIGHT FIXTURE SHOULD BE ABOVE THE TRIM.

24

25 NOT USED

26 LED LIGHTING AT TOP OF PARAPET CAP - SEE A8.1 FOR DETAILS

FORD MODEL 'A' CAR, PROVIDED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR, [SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL
SUPPORTS, TYP.]

FORD MODEL 'A' TIRES+RACK, PROVIDED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR,27

28

GRAPHIC MURAL OVER CEMENTITOUS FINISH

NOT USED

EXTERIOR FAN, PROVIDED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.29

FACE BRICK BASE WITH STUCCO BAND TRIM - TO MATCH HEIGHT OF ENGAGED COLUMN BASES.

FACE BRICK

NANA SLIDING GLASS DOOR30

SEE SCHEDULE

A6.2

ELEVATIONS
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PROJECT

FORDS GARAGE
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Registered Architect: Charles E. Molnar, AIA
Michigan License #: 1301066224

This drawing is the property of SOl Design Studio, LLC and is not to
be reproduced or copied in whole or in part.

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY CHARLES
E. MOLNAR, AIA USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE.  PRINTED
COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED
AND ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.

PERMIT SET

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING
CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRESAFETY STANDARDS AS
DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
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44175 W 12 MILE RD, F-139
NOVI, MI, 48377
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Know what's below
Call before you dig.

R

SITE
SITE PLAN

FORD'S GARAGE
44175 F-139 WEST 12 MILE ROAD

CITY OF NOVI,  OAKLAND COUNTY,  MICHIGAN
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